Work Processes Description:

General Skills

CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORER WORK PROCESSES

A. Site / Project Preparation and Maintenance

Clearing, bucking and falling.

Approximate Hours:

1420

523

Transportation dismantling and stockpiling of scaffolding work platforms and materials

Grading and compaction
Layout and staking protocols
Site preparation, cleanup and security.

B. Tools, Equipment and Materials

Tools, equipment, and material recognition and preparation
Hand electric, gas, pneumatic and power tool/equipment use and maintenance
Tools, equipment, and material storage and security

523

Rigging and signaling for work traditionally performed by construction craft laborers

C. Safety

Specific Skills

Confined space safety
Flagging, signaling, and traffic safety awareness
Trenching and site excavation safety

D. Environmental Remediation

Asbestos abatement

Hazardous waste abatement

Lead abatement

Petro-chemical abatement

Radiation remediation

Storm water pollution prevention (SWPP)

E. Building Construction

Concrete (tending, placement, removal)
Landscaping

Mason / plasterer tending

Pipe installation and/or repairs

F. Heavy / Highway Construction

TOTAL HOURS

revised 1/2012

Asphalt

Drilling and blasting

Pipe laying (work traditionally performed by construction craft laborers)
Tunnel and shaft

374

1580

234

673

673

3000
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