## **CONSTRUCTION CRAFT LABORER WORK PROCESSES**

Work Processes Description:	Approximate Hours:
General Skills	1420
<ul> <li>A. Site / Project Preparation and Maintenance</li> <li>Clearing, bucking and falling.</li> <li>Transportation dismantling and stockpiling of scaffolding work platforms</li> <li>Grading and compaction</li> <li>Layout and staking protocols</li> <li>Site preparation, cleanup and security.</li> </ul>	523 s and materials
<ul> <li>B. Tools, Equipment and Materials</li> <li>Tools, equipment, and material recognition and preparation</li> <li>Hand electric, gas, pneumatic and power tool/equipment use and maint</li> <li>Tools, equipment, and material storage and security</li> <li>Rigging and signaling for work traditionally performed by construction c</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>C. Safety</li> <li>Confined space safety</li> <li>Flagging, signaling, and traffic safety awareness</li> <li>Trenching and site excavation safety</li> </ul>	374
Specific Skills	1580
<ul> <li>D. Environmental Remediation</li> <li>Asbestos abatement</li> <li>Hazardous waste abatement</li> <li>Lead abatement</li> <li>Petro-chemical abatement</li> <li>Radiation remediation</li> <li>Storm water pollution prevention (SWPP)</li> </ul>	234
<ul> <li>E. Building Construction</li> <li>Concrete (tending, placement, removal)</li> <li>Landscaping</li> <li>Mason / plasterer tending</li> <li>Pipe installation and/or repairs</li> </ul>	673
<ul> <li>F. Heavy / Highway Construction</li> <li>Asphalt</li> <li>Drilling and blasting</li> <li>Pipe laying (work traditionally performed by construction craft laborers)</li> <li>Tunnel and shaft</li> </ul>	673
TOTAL HOURS	3000

revised 1/2012 Page 1 of 1